TRS3232E 采用小型封装且具有 ±15kV IEC ESD 保护的 3V 至 5.5V 多通道 RS-232
线路驱动器和接收器
1 特性
• 为 RS-232 总线引脚提供 ESD 保护
– ±15kV HBM
– ±8kV（IEC61000-4-2，接触放电）
– ±15kV（IEC61000-4-2，气隙放电）
• 符合或超出 TIA/EIA-232-F 和 ITU V.28 标准的要求

• 删除了订购信息 表..............................................................................................................................................1
• 添加了器件信息 表、引脚配置和功能 部分、ESD 等级 表、热性能信息 表、特性说明 部分、器件功能模式、
应用和实施 部分、电源相关建议 部分、布局 部分、器件和文档支持 部分以及机械、封装和可订购信息 部分. 1
11 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information
The following pages include mechanical, packaging, and orderable information. This information is the most
current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision of
this document. For browser based versions of this data sheet, refer to the left hand navigation.
TRS3232E
ZHCSLP5E – JUNE 2007 – REVISED DECEMBER 2024
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 17
Product Folder Links: TRS3232E
English Data Sheet: SLLS790
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 7-Nov-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TRS3232ECDR Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 TRS3232EC
TRS3232ECDR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 TRS3232EC
TRS3232ECDW Obsolete Production SOIC (DW) | 16 - - Call TI Call TI 0 to 70 TRS3232EC
TRS3232ECDWR Active Production SOIC (DW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 TRS3232EC
TRS3232ECDWR.B Active Production SOIC (DW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 TRS3232EC
TRS3232ECPWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 RS32EC
TRS3232ECPWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 RS32EC
TRS3232EIDBR Active Production SSOP (DB) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 RS32EI
TRS3232EIDBR.A Active Production SSOP (DB) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 RS32EI
TRS3232EIDR Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRS3232EI
TRS3232EIDR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRS3232EI
TRS3232EIDRG4 Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRS3232EI
TRS3232EIDRG4.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRS3232EI
TRS3232EIDW Obsolete Production SOIC (DW) | 16 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 TRS3232EI
TRS3232EIDWR Obsolete Production SOIC (DW) | 16 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 TRS3232EI
TRS3232EIDYYR Active Production SOT-23-THIN
(DYY) | 16
3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 RS32EI
TRS3232EIDYYR.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN
(DYY) | 16
3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 RS32EI